
51. PÄRNUMAA SUVEMÄNGUD 
9. juuni 2012, Tõstamaa 

 
TB 100 m jooks 
Pos Nimi Sünniaeg Vald Eeljooks Finaal Punkte 
1 Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997 Saarde 13,4 13,3 51 
2 Pille-Riin Oja 07.06.1998 Saarde 13,7 14,2 49 
3 Killu-Laura Kiin 28.06.1997 Sauga 14,0 14,5 48 
4 Hettel Tähemäe 23.04.1999 Tõstamaa 15,5 DNS 47 
5 Teele Tõnisson 10.05.1998 Tõstamaa 15,6   46 
6 Brith Marii Treial 23.10.1997 Saarde 15,7   45 
 
TB 800 m jooks 
1 Merilin Tukk 27.01.1998 Tõstamaa  2.48.4 51 
2 Brith Marii Treial 23.10.1997 Saarde  3.00.1 49 
 
TB 1500 m jooks 
1 Piret Mäe 05.10.1999 Audru  6.01.6 51 
2 Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru  6.07.4 49 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 Karen Adler 23.07.1998 Tõstamaa  1,35 51 
2 Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997 Saarde  1,30 49 
3 Agnes  Janson 28.04.1997 Tõstamaa  1,15 48 

 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997 Saarde  4,54 51 
2 Killu-Laura Kiin 28.06.1997 Sauga  4,49 49 
3 Merilin Tukk 27.01.1998 Tõstamaa  4,20 48 
4 Pille-Riin Oja 07.06.1998 Saarde  4,20 47 
5 Karen Adler 23.07.1998 Tõstamaa  4,08 46 
6 Teele Tõnisson 10.05.1998 Tõstamaa  3,87 45 
7 Agnes Janson 28.04.1997 Tõstamaa  3,51 44 
8 Brith Marii Treial 23.10.1997 Saarde  2,82 43 
9 Ketrin Salumaa 20.10.2001 Halinga  2,60 42 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Pille-Riin Oja 07.06.1998 Saarde  8,88 51 
2 Hanna Rätsep 07.07.1997 Tori  8,65 49 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1 Karen Adler 23.07.1998 Tõstamaa  33,82 51 
2 Teele Tõnisson 10.05.1998 Tõstamaa  26,60 49 
3 Agnes Janson 28.04.1997 Tõstamaa  24,06 48 
4 Marge Maruse 06.02.1998 Tõstamaa  22,45 47 
5 Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru  21,11 46 
6 Merilin Tukk 27.01.1998 Tõstamaa  19,84 45 
 
TA 100 m jooks 
1 Inger-Helene Värat 18.02.1996 Sauga 13,3 13,5 51 
2 Helen Lehtmets 21.03.1996 Sindi 14,1 13,9 49 
3 Kertu Koidu 20.05.1996 Tõstamaa 14,0 13,9 48 
4 Kairi Kangro 16.05.1995 Tori 16,6 DNS 47 
 
TA 800 m jooks  
1 Kairit Paju 04.04.1996 Tahkuranna  2.47.6 51 
 
TA 1500 m jooks  
1 Marie Mädli Kivimäe 07.09.1996 Audru  5.32.2 51 
2 Kairit Paju 04.04.1996 Tahkuranna  5.36.2 49 
3 Siret Laanemets 26.08.1995 Halinga  6.34.2 48 
 



TA kõrgushüpe  
1 Helen Lehtmets 21.03.1996 Sindi  1,40 51 
2 Triin Tugim 08.03.1996 Tõstamaa  1,35 49 

 
TA kaugushüpe  
1 Marie Mädli Kivimäe 07.09.1996 Audru  4,17 51 
2 Lillerine Lille 07.03.1996 Tõstamaa  4,17 49 
3 Helen Lehtmets 21.03.1996 Sindi  4,14 48 
4 Kertu Koidu 20.05.1996 Tõstamaa  4,06 47 
5 Kairi Kangro 16.05.1995 Tori  3,87 46 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg  
1 Lisette Liivrand 03.07.1995 Audru  14,62 51 
2 Kati Aunpuu 29.06.1995 Sauga  8,89 49 
3 Gätriin Gerlein 24.05.1996 Tahkuranna  8,80 48 
4 Lillerine Lille 07.03.1996 Tõstamaa  8,49 47 
5 Marie Mädli Kivimäe 07.09.1996 Audru  7,47 46 
 
TA kettaheide 1kg  
1 Lisette Liivrand 03.07.1995 Audru  39,04 51 
2 Kati Aunpuu 29.06.1995 Sauga  19,12 49 
3 Gätriin Gerlein 24.05.1996 Tahkuranna  11,48 48 
 
TA odavise 500g  
1 Triin Tugim 08.03.1996 Tõstamaa  28,30 51 
2 Lillerine Lille 07.03.1996 Tõstamaa  27,47 49 
3 Gätriin Gerlein 24.05.1996 Tahkuranna  20,84 48 
4 Kati Aunpuu 29.06.1995 Sauga  20,22 47 
 
NJ 100 m jooks 
1 Triin Tiismaa 28.02.1993 Sauga   13,5 51 
2 Valeria Januskevits 30.03.1993 Sindi   14,6 49 
3 Kristiina Vinkel 19.12.1993 Saarde   15,1 48 
4 Iiri  Tera 22.10.1993 Saarde   15,5 47 
 
NJ 1500 m jooks  
1 Kaidi - Keir Kukk 02.03.1994 Tahkuranna  5.33.4 51 
2 Iiri  Tera 22.10.1993 Saarde  6.06.6 49 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe  
1 Valeria Januskevits 30.03.1993 Sindi  1,40 51 
2 Keiu Anderson 24.09.1994 Tõstamaa  1,35 49 
3 Kristiina Vinkel 19.12.1993 Saarde  1,30 48 

 
NJ kaugushüpe  
1 Triin Tiismaa 28.02.1993 Sauga  5,07 51 
2 Valeria Januskevits 30.03.1993 Sindi  4,35 49 
3 Keiu Anderson 24.09.1994 Tõstamaa  3,93 48 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg  
1 Kaisa Ruumet 05.09.1993 Tori  8,92 51 
2 Aile Kukk 27.02.1994 Sauga  8,80 49 
3 Meeri Rätsep 12.10.1993 Tori  8,55 48 
4 Maarika Buht 07.07.1994 Sindi  8,39 47 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg  
1 Kaisa Ruumet 05.09.1993 Tori  26,45 51 
2 Aile Kukk 27.02.1994 Sauga  20,41 49 
3 Meeri Rätsep 12.10.1993 Tori  18,45 48 
 
NJ odavise 600g  
1 Aile Kukk 27.02.1994 Sauga  32,12 51 
2 Kaisa Ruumet 05.09.1993 Tori  27,17 49 



3 Maarika Buht 07.07.1994 Sindi  25,63 48 
4 Kristiina Vinkel 19.12.1993 Saarde  19,59 47 
 
N 100 m jooks 
1 Kaja Merit 01.03.1984 Tõstamaa   15,0 51 
2 Triinu Mihkelstein 17.02.1991 Audru   15,1 49 
3 Grete Arumäe 03.11.1983 Halinga   15,3 48 
4 Airi Kruusel 17.10.1991 Audru   15,5 47 
 
N 1500 m jooks  
1 Reine  Klettenberg 17.11.1979 Saarde  7.11.2 51 
 
N kõrgushüpe  
1 Janne  Ojala 18.01.1981 Paikuse  1,40 51 

 
N kaugushüpe  
1 Linda Pajo 21.05.1986 Sauga  5,13 51 
2 Liina Laasma 13.01.1992 Tõstamaa  4,88 49 
3 Triinu Mihkelstein 17.02.1991 Audru  3,96 48 
4 Kaja Merit 01.03.1984 Tõstamaa  3,88 47 
5 Grete Arumäe 03.11.1983 Halinga  3,70 46 
6 Airi Kruusel 17.10.1991 Audru  3,56 45 
7 Siret Ots 02/06/1984 Saarde  3,44 44 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg  
1 Janne  Ojala 18.01.1981 Paikuse  9,99 51 
2 Kaire Kurg 24.10.1982 Sauga  8,18 49 
3 Lagle Adler 16.07.1979 Tõstamaa  7,68 48 
4 Reine  Klettenberg 17.11.1979 Saarde  7,35 47 
5 Karoliine Kask 29.07.1988 Tõstamaa  7,09 46 
 
N kettaheide 1kg  
1 Janne  Ojala 18.01.1981 Paikuse  35,04 51 
2 Katri Sutt 14.02.1985 Audru  28,33 49 
3 Sandra Kuusik 12.09.1992 Audru  19,16 48 
 
N odavise 600g  
1 Katri Sutt 14.02.1985 Audru  30,40 51 
2 Karoliine Kask 29.07.1988 Tõstamaa  28,00 49 
3 Siret Ots 02/06/1984 Saarde  20,07 48 
 
NV 100 m jooks 
1 Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Saarde 14,5 14,2 51 
2 Riine Mölder 28.12.1970 Halinga 14,4 14,6 49 
3 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Tahkuranna 15,1 14,9 48 
4 Urve Salumaa 06.05.1971 Halinga 15,4 15,8 47 
5 Katrin  Ojamaa 19.06.1969 Tori 15,8   46 
6 Aire Lünekund 03.10.1972 Audru 15,9   45 
7 Sirje  Kõresaar 22.06.1959 Tahkuranna 15,9   44 
ind. Annely Peet 11.05.1968 Paikuse 16,5   vp. 
9 Kaiu Jõul 07.02.1976 Tori 16,9   43 
10 Piret Pärnmaa 27.07.1969 Tori 17,5   42 
11 Liivika  Madar 26.06.1965 Tori 18,0   41 
 
NV 400 m jooks  
1 Anu Taveter 17.07.1972 Tahkuranna 1.12.9  51 
2 Sirje  Kõresaar 22.06.1959 Tahkuranna 1.15.7  49 
3 Annely Peet 11.05.1968 Paikuse 1.21.1  48 
4 Kaiu Jõul 07.02.1976 Tori 1.21.5  47 
5 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Tahkuranna 1.23.6  46 
6 Aire Lünekund 03.10.1972 Audru 1.27.8  45 
7 Silja Peedimaa 22.01.1963 Tori 1.39.6  44 
8 Ilme Rand           1948 Tõstamaa 1.57.6  43 



NV 1500 m jooks  
1 Anu Taveter 17.07.1972 Tahkuranna 5.42.6  51 
2 Sirje  Kõresaar 22.06.1959 Tahkuranna 5.50.9  49 
3 Annely Peet 11.05.1968 Paikuse 6.17.1  48 
4 Piret Pärnmaa 27.07.1969 Tori 6.59.7  47 
5 Andra Sõmer 31.08.1972 Tori 7.00.2  46 
6 Õie Killing 04.10.1966 Audru 8.02.9  45 

 
NV kaugushüpe  
1 Epp Lorents 25.10.1966 Saarde 4,54  51 
2 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 3,92  49 
3 Juta Lemmik 11.06.1961 Tahkuranna 3,80  48 
4 Aire Lünekund 03.10.1972 Audru 3,70  47 
5 Silja Peedimaa 22.01.1963 Tori 3,59  46 
6 Urve Salumaa 06.05.1971 Halinga 3,44  45 
7 Riine Mölder 28.12.1970 Halinga 3,41  44 
8 Katrin  Ojamaa 19.06.1969 Tori 3,38  43 
9 Annely Peet 11.05.1968 Paikuse 3,07  42 
10 Liia Oidjärv 24.10.1970 Tõstamaa 3,07  41 
11 Liivika  Madar 26.06.1965 Tori 2,98  40 
12 Piret Pänmaa 27.07.1969 Tori 2,86  39 
13 Anneli  Lihtne 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna NM    
 
NV kuulitõuge 3kg  
1 Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Sauga 11,3  51 
ind Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 9,76  vp. 
3 Kairi  Rist 17.11.1972 Saarde 9,75  49 
4 Riine Mölder 28.12.1970 Halinga 9,44  48 
5 Meeta Allika 22.05.1955 Paikuse 9,30  47 
6 Riina Tshaikovski 24.09.1960 Audru 8,81  46 
7 Hevelin  Kärp 13.02.1974 Halinga 8,68  45 
8 Helle Berg 12.08.1973 Saarde 8,60  44 
9 Annely  Lihtne 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 8,53  43 
10 Annely  Rätsep 11.01.1968 Tori 8,53  42 
11 Maie Pitsal 29.04.1953 Sauga 8,52  41 
12 Taimi Markson 03.07.1965 Halinga 8,19  40 
13 Astrid Linnus 16.06.1969 Sauga 8,19  39 
14 Ilme Rand 01.02.1948 Tõstamaa 7,99  38 
15 Signe  Miller 05.11.1969 Tori 7,49  37 
16 Liivika  Madar 26.06.1965 Tori 7,47  36 
17 Üüde Kuter 31.12.1960 Sauga 6,84  35 
 
NV kettaheide 1kg  
1 Riina Tshaikovski 24.09.1960 Audru 29,27  51 
2 Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Sauga 28,63  49 
3 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 22,75  48 
4 Annely Lihtne 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 21,87  47 
5 Astrid Linnus 16.06.1969 Sauga 21,79  46 
6 Taimi Markson 03.07.1965 Halinga 19,85  45 
7 Meeta Allika 22.05.1955 Paikuse 19,79  44 
8 Signe  Miller 05.11.1969 Tori 18,40  43 
9 Hüüde Kuter 31.12.1960 Sauga 15,94  42 
10 Hevelin  Kärp 13.02.1974 Halinga 14,86  41 
 
NV odavise 600g  
1 Ene Viigimäe 12.12.1969 Sauga 28,18  51 
2 Kairi  Rist 17.11.1972 Saarde 28,09  49 
3 Annely  Lihtne 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 26,54  48 
4 Annika Maasing 08.02.1975 Tahkuranna 24,78  47 
5 Urve Kartau 08.10.1953 Paikuse 24,77  46 
6 Meeta Allika 22.05.1955 Paikuse 24,54  45 
7 Riina Tshaikovski 24.09.1960 Audru 23,88  44 
8 Signe  Miller 05.11.1969 Tori 22,61  43 



9 Taimi Markson 03.07.1965 Halinga 21,00  42 
10 Helle Berg 12.08.1973 Saarde 18,22  41 
11 Õie Killing 04.10.1966 Audru 16,47  40 
12 Silja Peedimaa 22.01.1963 Tori 12,06  39 
 
PB 100 m jooks 
1 Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 Saarde 12,0 12,0 51 
2 Kristo Sepp 10.03.1999 Audru 12,2 12,2 49 
3 Gerhard-Gustav Pikkor 25.02.1998 Saarde 12,5 12,3 48 
4 Danek Kullerkupp 10.09.1997 Tõstamaa 13,3 13,4 47 
  Reimo Ruul 19.11.2000 Halinga DQ     
 
PB 400 m jooks  
1 Verner Stolts 04.01.1998 Sauga 1.03.9  51 
 
PB 1500 m jooks  
1 Vahur Mäe 09/07/1998  Audru 4.53.3  51 
2 Verner Stolts 04.01.1998 Sauga 4.57.5  49 
3 Tauno Kase 04.02.1998 Saarde 5.27.5  48 
4 Raido Juss 28.04.2000 Halinga 5.53.2  47 
5 Kevin  Ojala 3.02.1998 Saarde 6.05.1  46 
 
PB kõrgushüpe  
1 Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 Saarde 1,55  51 
2 Kristo Sepp 10.03.1999 Audru 1,55  49 
3 Madis Mattias Lind 03.06.1998 Saarde 1,55  48 
  Reimo Ruul 19.11.2000 Halinga      
  Raido Juss 28.04.2000 Halinga      

 
PB kaugushüpe  
1 Gerhard-Gustav Pikkor 25.02.1998 Saarde 5,20  51 
2 Robert Tõnisson 20.06.1998 Saarde 5,10  49 
3 Kristo Sepp 10.03.1999 Audru 4,89  48 
4 Kevin  Ojala 03.02.1998 Saarde 4,46  47 
5 Reimo Ruul 19.11.2000 Halinga 3,82  46 
6 Raido Juss 28.04.2000 Halinga 3,67  45 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg  
1 Gerhard-Gustav Pikkor 25.02.1998 Saarde 10,76  51 
2 Danek Kullerkupp 10.09.1997 Tõstamaa 10,68  49 
3 Andrus Kiisler 12.06.1998 Tõstamaa 6,25  48 
 
PB kettaheide 1kg  
1 Vahur Mäe 09/07/1998 Audru 29,26  51 
2 Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Sauga 28,61  49 
3 Allan Rist 21.09.1998 Saarde 25,94  48 
4 Madis Mattias Lind 03.06.1998 Saarde 23,05  47 
va Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Sauga 35,48  0.75 kg 
 
PB odavise 500g  
1 Andrus Kiisler 12.06.1998 Tõstamaa 38,39  51 
2 Vahur Mäe 09.07.1998  Audru 37,13  49 
3 Allan Rist 21.09.1998 Saarde 36,77  48 
4 Madis Mattias Lind 03.06.1998 Saarde 35,06  47 
5 Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.1999 Sauga 30,23  46 
6 Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Sauga 27,20  45 
 
PA 100 m jooks 
1 Kristo Kurm 03.11.1996 Saarde 11,9 11,8 51 
2 Veiko Vinkel 16.01.1996 Saarde 12,2 12,4 49 
3 Karl Kalda 09.01.1995 Tõstamaa 12,3 12,8 48 
4 Jaan Kiisk 23.04.1996 Tõstamaa 12,8 DNS 47 
5 Lembit  Laks 23.09.1995 Halinga 12,8   46 



6 Andro Järvemets 01.03.1996 Halinga 13,2   45 
7 Kristjan Kase 21.11.1995 Tahkuranna 13,3   44 
8 Kaspar Saagim 10.05.1995 Tõstamaa DNS     
 
PA 400 m jooks  
1 Karl Jõumees           1995 Tahkuranna 1.01.3  51 
2 Andro Järvemets 01.03.1996 Halinga 1.02.9  49 
3 Raido Kull 11.09.1995 Saarde 1.03.3  48 
4 Karl Kalda 09.01.1995 Tõstamaa 1.07.5  47 
 
PA 3000 m jooks  
1 Oliver  Kask           1995 Tahkuranna 10.12.3  51 
2 Karl Jõumees           1995 Tahkuranna 10.51.5  49 
3 Raido  Kull 11.09.1995 Saarde 11.29.1  48 
4 Marco Mägi 07.01.1995 Sindi 11.41.3  47 

 
PA kaugushüpe  
1 Kristjan Kase 21.11.1995 Tõstamaa 5,17  51 
2 Karl Kalda 09.01.1995 Tõstamaa 4,96  49 
3 Mihkel Nuut 29.08.1996 Saarde 4,86  48 
4 Lembit  Laks 23.09.1995 Halinga 4,85  47 
5 Ken Heamets 03.04.1995 Tõstamaa 4,70  46 
6 Raido Kull 11.09.1995 Saarde 4,16  45 
7 Joosep Talts 29.06.1996 Halinga 2,71  44 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg  
1 Jaan Kiisk 23.04.1996 Tõstamaa 13,60  51 
2 Kaur Kalamets 16.05.1995 Audru 12,12  49 
3 Kristo Kurm 03.11.1996 Saarde 11,46  48 
4 Rasmus  Karits 26.11.1995 Halinga 9,90  47 
5 Lembit  Laks 23.09.1995 Halinga 9,59  46 
6 Kristjan Pärn 20.02.1995 Saarde 9,51  45 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg  
1 Andres Allik 03.03.1995 Sauga 37,55  51 
2 Kaur Kalamets 16.05.1995 Audru 37,52  49 
3 Jaan Kiisk 23.04.1996 Tõstamaa 31,41  48 
4 Rasmus  Karits 26.11.1995 Halinga 25,44  47 
5 Lembit Laks 23.09.1995 Halinga 21,04  46 
6 Andro  Järvemets 01.03.1996 Halinga 18,26  45 
7 Joosep Talts 29.06.1996 Halinga 12,40  44 
 
PA odavise 600g  
1 Kaur Kalamets 16.05.1995 Audru 42,09  51 
2 Veiko Vinkel 16.01.1996 Saarde 40,68  49 
3 Andro Järvemets 01.03.1996 Halinga 36,23  48 
4 Rasmus  Karits 26.11.1995 Halinga 34,79  47 
5 Kristo Kurm 03.11.1996 Saarde 34,14  46 
6 Lembit  Laks 23.09.1995 Halinga 30,86  45 
 
MJ 100 m jooks 
1 Kristo Koert 06.02.1993 Audru 11,9 11,8 51 
2 Otto-Georg  Kirsi 18.02.1994 Audru 11,8 12,3 49 
3 Taavi Tammik           1993 Tahkuranna 12,4 12,9 48 
4 Kaarel Kase 15.02.1994 Tõstamaa 12,3 DNS 47 
5 Kauri Sosi 23.12.1993 Tori 13,7   46 
 
MJ 400 m jooks  
1 Ahto Raba 12.01.1994 Sindi  0.58.6 51 
2 Taavi Tammik           1993 Tahkuranna  1.00.1 49 
3 Kauri Sosi 23.12.1993 Tori  1.04.9 48 
 



MJ 3000 m jooks  
1 Karl Mäe 18.01.1994 Sauga  09.33.9 51 
2 Ahto Raba 12.01.1994 Sindi  11.00.8 49 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe  
1 Jaan Kalmet 13.04.1993 Saarde  1,60 51 

 
MJ kaugushüpe  
1 Otto-Georg  Kirsi 18.02.1994 Audru  5,79 51 
2 Kaarel Kase 15.02.1994 Tõstamaa  5,55 49 
3 Kauri Sosi 23.12.1993 Tori  4,61 48 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg  
1 Riko Kivimägi 28.04.1994 Sindi  14,26 51 
2 Kristjan  Puusepp           1993 Saarde  11,84 49 
3 Krister Hallik 20.03.1994 Audru  11,69 48 
4 Joosep Palumägi 07.06.1994 Sindi  11,67 47 
5 Andreas Leerima 07.01.1993 Tõstamaa  11,00 46 
6 Madis Koit 20.02.1994 Halinga  10,82 45 
7 Sten-Aron Õige 11.03.1994 Halinga  10,27 44 
8 Risto Aarna 29.07.1994 Halinga  10,23 43 
9 Jörgen Ruusmaa 02.09.1993 Saarde  9,28 42 
10 Tarmo Sikk 07.12.1994 Halinga  8,73 41 
11 Taavi Tammik           1993 Tahkuranna  6,55 40 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg  
1 Riko Kivimägi 28.04.1994 Sindi  41,85 51 
2 Karl Kivisik 25.11.1993 Paikuse  40,68 49 
3 Krister Hallik 20.03.1994 Audru  38,66 48 
4 Joosep Palumägi 07.06.1994 Sindi  37,45 47 
5 Jaan Kalmet 13.04.1993 Saarde  28,83 46 
6 Madis Koit 20.02.1994 Halinga  28,37 45 
 
MJ odavise 700g  
1 Kaarel Kase 15.02.1994 Tõstamaa  48,88 51 
2 Krister Hallik 20.03.1994 Audru  44,49 49 
3 Otto-Georg  Kirsi 18.02.1994 Audru  44,04 48 
4 Madis Koit 20.02.1994 Halinga  42,25 47 
5 Jaan Kalmet 13.04.1993 Saarde  37,78 46 
6 Kristjan  Puusepp           1993 Saarde  35,89 45 
7 Sten-Aron Õige 11.03.1994 Halinga  26,35 44 
 
M 100 m jooks 
1 Kermo Rannamäe 08.01.1988 Sauga 11,3 11,3 51 
2 Reivo Keng 26.11.1992 Saarde 11,7 11,7 49 
3 Ravo Kask 17.02.1989 Tori 12,1 12,1 48 
4 Marek Kaldmäe 12.12.1990 Halinga 11,6 DNS 47 
5 Talis Pulk 05.10.1991 Saarde 12,4   46 
6 Sten - Ander Ojakallas 27.05.1992 Tõstamaa 13,0   45 
7 Taavi Tõnisson 28.12.1990 Tõstamaa 13,1   44 
8 Taavi Reimets 10.06.1982 Halinga 13,8   43 
 
M 400 m jooks  
1 Taavi Engman 23.11.1991 Audru  0.57.4 51 
2 Andres Ervin 09.09.1991 Audru  0.59.9 49 
3 Alari Lumberg 31.08.1982 Tori  1.03.8 48 
 
M 3000 m jooks  
1 Roman Fosti 06.06.1983 Tahkuranna  08.53.2 51 
2 Mehis Mäe 24.10.1986 Audru  09.45.8 49 
3 Martin Tarkpea 14.06.1982 Pärnu linn  10.09.6 48 
4 Vahur Mäe 24.05.1980 Häädemeeste  10.18.8 47 
5 Üllar Pärnat 13.02.1990 Audru  10.19.4 46 



 
6 Jaanus  Mäe 19.04.1987 Häädemeeste  10.39.1 45 
7 Alari Lumberg 31.08.1982 Tori  10.40.3 44 
8 Raigo Rõõmussar 22.11.1983 Audru  11.05.0 43 
 
M kõrgushüpe  
1 Andre  Ankru 27.05.1989 Sauga  1,90 51 
2 Romet  Mihkels 18.08.1993 Sauga  1,90 49 
3 Marek Kaldmäe 12.12.1990 Halinga  1,85 48 
4 Kaijo Killing 09.04.1990 Audru  1,85 47 
5 Rauno Väiko 05.10.1988 Audru  1,80 46 
6 Taavi Tõnisson 28.12.1990 Tõstamaa  1,70 45 
7 Sander Pulk 10.09.1990 Saarde  1,65 44 
8 Taavi Reimets 10.06.1982 Halinga  1,40 43 

 
M kaugushüpe  
1 Rauno Väiko 05.10.1988 Audru  6,02 51 
2 Ravo Kask 17.02.1989 Tori  5,69 49 
3 Dagnar Aavik 03.03.1980 Audru  5,48 48 
4 Reivo Keng 26.11.1992 Saarde  5,42 47 
5 Taavi Tõnisson 28.12.1990 Tõstamaa  5,29 46 
6 Talis Pulk 05.10.1991 Saarde  5,13 45 
7 Sten - Ander Ojakallas 27.05.1992 Tõstamaa  5,07 44 
8 Kristjan Pahk 03.06.1991 Saarde  4,99 43 
9 Peeter Laur 03.04.1992 Halinga  4,50 42 
10 Taavi Reimets 10.06.1982 Halinga  4,36 41 
11 Alari Lumberg 31.08.1982 Tori  3,97 40 
 
M kuulitõuge 7kg  
ind. Raido Vahtra 13.06.1971 Audru  13,08 vp. 
1 Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 Saarde  12,68 51 
2 Valdur Sepp 27.11.1978 Häädemeeste  12,57 49 
3 Raul Kond 13.09.1980 Audru  12,56 48 
4 Sander Rits 02.12.1990 Audru  12,12 47 
5 Edward Oks 04.08.1991 Saarde  11,79 46 
6 Kaijo Killing 09.04.1990 Audru  11,23 45 
7 Heldur Sepp 27.11.1978 Häädemeeste  11,18 44 
8 Holger Tamm 04.10.1973 Tori  10,97 43 
9 Ülar Kond 19.07.1979 Sindi  10,24 42 
10 Ravo Kask 17.02.1989 Tori  9,89 41 
11 Janno  Remmel 10.01.1986 Halinga  9,20 40 
12 Allar  Agard 20.03.1975 Paikuse  9,06 39 
 
M kettaheide 2kg  
1 Raul Kond 13.09.1980 Audru  41,65 51 
2 Günter Koovit 26.04.1976 Saarde  37,59 49 
3 Sander Rits 02.12.1990 Audru  37,52 48 
4 Sten - Ander Ojakallas 27.05.1992 Tõstamaa  32,20 47 
5 Märt Roosna 08.12.1982 Sauga  31,77 46 
6 Holger Tamm 04.10.1973 Tori  27,60 45 
7 Mihkel Jõe 09.09.1992 Tõstamaa  27,29 44 
8 Allar  Agard 20.03.1975 Paikuse  17,66 43 
 
M odavise 800g  
1 Märt Roosna 08.12.1982 Sauga  55,12 51 
2 Madis Kiin 15.01.1984 Tahkuranna  52,25 49 
3 Sander Rits 02.12.1990 Audru  51,85 48 
4 Kaijo Killing 09.04.1990 Audru  47,91 47 
5 Mihkel Jõe 09.09.1992 Tõstamaa  44,52 46 
6 Holger Tamm 04.10.1973 Tori  33,29 45 
 



MV 100 m jooks 
1 Toivo  Tallo 21.11.1969 Saarde 12,5 12,5 51 
2 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Tori 13,2 12,9 49 
3 Tauno  Õige 01.09.1969 Halinga 13,9 13,6 48 
4 Tiit Hartwich 11.02.1968 Tori 13,8 DNS 47 
5 Toomas Õmblus 27.10.1964 Paikuse 14,2   46 
6 Alo Pendin           1969 Tahkuranna 14,9   45 
7 Mart Lemmik 21.10.1958 Tahkuranna 15,1   44 
8 Andrus  Karotamm 02.11.1962 Saarde 15,1   43 
9 Agur Alev 07.10.1960 Tori 15,4   42 
10 Enno Kase 28.11.1964 Tõstamaa 16,5   41 
 
MV 800 m jooks  
1 Janek Allikas 05.05.1970 Halinga  2.28.2 51 
2 Tiit Hartwich 11.02.1968 Tori  2.29.8 49 
3 Arnold Schmidt 30.01.1955 Saarde  2.38.1 48 
4 Agur Alev 07.10.1960 Tori  2.51.7 47 
5 Mart Lemmik 21.10.1958 Tahkuranna  3.10.3 46 
6 Ergo Rand           1941 Tõstamaa  3.34.9 45 
 
MV 3000 m jooks  
1 Janek Allikas 05.05.1970 Halinga  11.17.9 51 
2 Andrus  Karotamm 02.11.1962 Saarde  13.47.9 49 

 
MV kaugushüpe  
1 Toivo  Tallo 21.11.1969 Saarde  5,51 51 
2 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Tori  4,79 49 
3 Tauno  Õige 01.09.1969 Halinga  4,63 48 
4 Andrus  Karotamm 02.11.1962 Saarde  4,32 47 
5 Toomas Õmblus 27.10.1964 Paikuse  4,09 46 
6 Indrek Jürgenstein 25.06.1967 Audru  4,03 45 
7 Alo Pendin           1969 Tahkuranna  3,58 44 
 
MV kuulitõuge 6kg  
1 Raido Vahtra 13.06.1971 Audru  14,38 51 
2 Toivo  Tallo 21.11.1969 Saarde  12,08 49 
3 Sven Koovit 02.05.1966 Saarde  12,01 48 
4 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Tori  11,32 47 
5 Tauno  Õige 01.09.1969 Halinga  10,52 46 
6 Arvi Peet 24.08.1962 Paikuse  9,93 45 
7 Andrus Kukk 20.03.1966 Sauga  8,12 44 
 
MV kettaheide 1,5kg  
1 Sven Koovit 02.05.1966 Saarde  40,36 51 
2 Indrek Jürgenstein 25.06.1967 Audru  37,21 49 
3 Mihkel Lembit 31.12.1950 Sauga  36,82 48 
4 Raido Vahtra 13.06.1971 Audru  36,53 47 
5 Alo Pendin           1969 Tahkuranna  29,81 46 
6 Arvi Peet 24.08.1962 Paikuse  26,74 45 
7 Andrus Kukk 20.03.1966 Sauga  24,74 44 
8 Enno Kase 28.11.1964 Tõstamaa  17,29 43 
 
MV odavise 700g  
1 Sven Koovit 2.05.1966 Saarde  46,46 51 
2 Tiit Hartwich 11.02.1968 Tori  42,71 49 
3 Indrek Jürgenstein 25.06.1967 Audru  40,71 48 
4 Janek Allikas 05.05.1970 Halinga  34,84 47 
5 Jaan Stolts 07.06.1957 Sauga  34,15 46 
6 Enno Kase 28.11.1964 Tõstamaa  32,35 45 
7 Arvi Peet 24.08.1962 Paikuse  29,44 44 
  Agur Alev 07.10.1960 Tori  NM   
 



Väike Rootsi teatejooks 
1 Tõstamaa    2.49.97 60 
 Kertu Koidu Lillerine Lille Keiu Anderson Liina Laasma 
2 Saarde    2.50.26 56 
 Luise Maria Tallo Epp Lorents Iiri Tera Pille-Riin Oja 
3 Tahkuranna    2.53.26 52 
 Kaidi Keir Kukk Anu Taveter Kairit Paju Juta Lemmik 
4 Audru    3.11.72 50 
 Piret Mäe Gelli Lainet Airi Kruusel Marie Mädli Kivimäe 
5 Tori    3.16.68 48 
 Kaiu Jõul Kairi Kangro Kaisa Ruumet Katrin Ojamaa 
6 Halinga    3.19.30 46 
 Tiina Annusver Siret Laanemets Riine Mölder Urve Salumaa 

 
Suur Rootsi teatejooks 
1 Tahkuranna    3.48.79 60 
 Roman Fosti Oliver Kask Karl Jõumees Alo Pending 
2 Audru    3.57.46 56 
 Kristo Koert Otto-Georg Kirsi Taavi Engman Üllar Pärnat 
3 Halinga    4.08.03 52 
 Madis Koit Andro Järvemets Lembit Laks Raiko Allikivi 
4 Tõstamaa    4.10.84 50 
 Kaarel Kase Jaan Kiisk Tanek Kullerkupp Karl Kalda 
5 Saarde    4.13.37 48 
 Robert Tõnisson Reivo Keng Kristo Kurm ? 
6 Tori    4.57.24 46 
 Ahto Saar Leo Rõõmusaar Ravo Kask Avo Kask 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik  Priit Neeme 
Peasekretär  Ene Saagpakk 
 


